
Name of the Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Sep-2015

(I) (a)  Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Quarter Ended 

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: BSE-532155, NSE-GAIL-EQ /EQUITY

Partly paid-up shares:- No. of partly paid-up shares As a % of total no.of partly  paid-up
shares

As a % of total no. of shares of the company

Held by promoter/promoter group 

Held  by   public

Total

Outstanding convertible Securities:- No.of outstanding  securities As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible
securities 

As a % of total no. of shares of the company,
assuming full conversion of the convertible
securities

Held  by   public

Total

Warrants:- No. of  warrants As a % of total no. of warrants As a % of total no. of shares of the company,
assuming full conversion of warrants

Held  by   public

Total

Total paid-up capital of the
company,assuming full conversion of
warrants and convertible securities

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

0 0

0 0

    .0000

    .0000

0 0     .0000

1268477400

NA NA NA

Held by promoter/promoter group 

Held by promoter/promoter group 

Prepared by MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Sep-2015

(I) (a)  Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Quarter Ended 

A

B

Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Shareholding

1

2

1

Indian

Foreign

Institutions

a

b

c

d

e

a

b

c

d

e

a

b

c

d

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

Central Government/ State Government(s)

Bodies Corporate

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Any Other (Specify)

Individuals (Non Resident Indians / Foreign Individuals)

Bodies Corporate

Institutions

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other ( Specify )

Mutual Funds/ UTI

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Central Government/ State Government(s)

Venture Capital Funds

i

ii

iii

Trust

Society

Educational Institutions

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

97

53

2

0

 Number of
shareholders

0

711695832

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11910511

37196321

91888984

0

Total no. of
Shares

0

711695832

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11896011

37195271

91888984

0

    .0000

  56.7498

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .9497

   2.9660

   7.3271

    .0000

Total shareholding as a
 percentage of total
       shares

    .0000

  56.1062

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .9390

   2.9324

   7.2440

    .0000

1

0

711695832

0

711695832

0

  56.7498

    .0000

  56.1062

    .0000

Sub Total (A)(1)  :

1 711695832 711695832 56.7498 56.1062Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)  :

Category
Code

Category of Shareholders

No. of Shares
 held in

Demateralised
 form As a percentage

of  (A+B)
As a percentage

of  (A+B+C)

Sub Total (A)(2)  :

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

      Shares pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

Number
of shares

As a 
percentage  

0

0

   .0000

0    .0000

NA NA

NA NA

   .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Sep-2015

(I) (a)  Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

1

2

Institutions

Non-Institutions

e

f

g

h

i

a

b

c

d

Insurance Companies

Foreign Institutional Investors

Foreign Venture Capital Investors

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other (Specify)

Bodies Corporate

Individuals

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other (Specify)

i

ii

i

ii

iii

iv

v

vi

Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh.

Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.

Trust & Foundations

Cooperative Societies

Educational Institutions

Non Resident Individual

Foreign Companies

OCB

15

381

0

0

0

1577

167288

41

0

40

0

0

3009

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

161486235

208078007

0

0

0

8737075

19941142

873033

0

1450975

0

0

835899

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

161486235

208075407

0

0

0

8736775

19856525

873033

0

1450975

0

0

830447

0

0

  12.8767

  16.5919

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .6967

   1.5901

    .0696

    .0000

    .1157

    .0000

    .0000

    .0667

    .0000

    .0000

Total shareholding as a
 percentage of total
       shares

  12.7307

  16.4038

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .6888

   1.5721

    .0688

    .0000

    .1144

    .0000

    .0000

    .0659

    .0000

    .0000

548

171955

510560058

31838124

510541908

31747755

  40.7114

   2.5388

  40.2499

   2.5100

172503 542398182 542289663 43.2502 42.7599

172504 1254094014 1253985495  100.0000   98.8661Total (A) + (B)  :

Category
Code

Category of Shareholders

No. of Shares
 held in

Demateralised
 form As a percentage

of  (A+B)
As a percentage

of  (A+B+C)

1

2

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public

0

14383386

0

14383386

0

0

0

1.1339

Sub Total (B)(2)  :

Sub Total (B)(1)  :

Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)  :

GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C) 172505 1268477400 1268368881  100.0000  100.0000

      Shares pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

Number
of shares

As a 
percentage  

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA NA

0

1

C

C

Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued

Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued

Prepared By MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.

   .0000

   .00000

0



UNIT  : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

 56.1063711695832

1

  Srl 
  No.

PRESIDENT OF INDIA

Name of the shareholder

711695832

Total shares held

  56.1063

Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered

Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warrants,convertible securities)  of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"(I) (b) 

TOTAL

Number   As a % of 
 grand total
(A)+(B)+(C)

Number   As a % of 
 grand total

(A)+(B)+(C) of
sub-clause (1)(a)

      As a 
percentage

0     .0000     .0000

0    .0000    .0000

Details of  Warrants

Number of
Warrants

  As a % of
total   number
of  warrants of
the same class 
  

Details of  Convertible
Securities held
Number of
convertible
securities held

As a % of   total
   number of 
convertible
securities of the
same class

Total shares(including
underlying shares assuming
full conversion of warrants
and conevrtible securities) as
a % of diluted share capital

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil



UNIT  : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

1

2

3

4

5

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA P & GS FUND

MATTHEWS PACIFIC TIGER FUND

Name of the shareholder

135013245

61259323

30629661

27363096

22282108

Shares as a percentage of total number of shares
{i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at para (I)(a) above }

Number 
of Shares

  Srl
   No.

TOTAL

(I) (c)(i) Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category"Public" and holding more than 1 % of the total number of shares.

2765474331   21.8015

  10.6437

   4.8294

   2.4147

   2.1572

   1.7566

Details of  Warrants

Number of
Warrants

As a % of  total
      number of 
 warrants of the
    same class

Details of  Convertible
Securities held

Number of
convertible
securities held

As a % of
total
number of 
convertible
securities of
the same class

Total shares(including
underlying shares assuming
full conversion of warrants
and conevrtible securities) as
a % of diluted share capital

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil



UNIT  : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

1 LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF
INDIA

Name of the shareholder and the 
Persons Acting In Concert(PAC) 
with them

135013245   10.6437

Shares as a percentage of total number of shares
{i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at para (I)(a) above }

Number 
of Shares

  Srl
   No.

TOTAL

(I) (c)(ii)

135013245

Details of  Warrants

Number of
Warrants

  As a % of  total
  number of 
   warrants of the
same class

Details of  Convertible
Securities held

Number of
convertible
Securities held

 % w.r.t total
 number of
 convertible
 securities of
the same     
 class

Total
shares(including
underlying shares
assuming full
conversion of
warrants and
conevrtible
securities) as a % of
diluted share capital

Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warramnts,convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares
of the company.

  10.6437 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil



UNIT  : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

(I) (d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares.

Name of the shareholder Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total number
of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }

Number 
of Shares
Locked-in

  Srl
   No.

Nil Nil Nil1

TOTAL Nil Nil

Promoter/Promoter 
Group / Public



UNIT  : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

  Srl 
  No.

Type of outstanding
DR (ADRS,GDRs
SDRs,etc.)

Number of
outstanding
DRs

Number of
shares
underlying
outstanding
DRs

1

Shares underlying outstanding
DRs as a percentage of total
number of shares (i.e Grand
Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 
statement at para (I)(a) above)

14383386    1.134

TOTAL 14383386    1.134

     2397231

     2397231

GLOBAL DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS(GDRs)

(II) (a) 

Number of
shares
underlying
outstanding
DRs

Shares underlying outstanding
DRs as a percentage of total
number of shares (i.e Grand
Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 
statement at para (I)(a) above)

     Type of
  outstanding
        DRs
(ADRs,GDRs,
   SDRs etc )

Name of the DR Holder  Srl 
  No.

TOTAL

(II) (b) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs) where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 
1 % of the total number of shares.

Nil
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