(I) (a) Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: BSE-532155, NSE-GAIL-EQ /EQUITY

Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2015

No. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no.of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company
NA	NA	NA
NA	NA	NA
NA	NA	NA
No.of outstanding securities	As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities
NA	NA	NA
NA	NA	NA
NA	NA	NA
No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants
0	0	.0000
0	0	.0000
0	0	.0000
1268477400		I
	NA  NA  NA  No.of outstanding securities  NA  NA  NA  NA  O  O  O	NA

Prepared by MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.

Name O	of The Company: GAIL (INDIA) LTD.							
		Quarter En	ded 3	0-Sep-2015				
Category	Category of Shareholders	Number of shareholders	Total no. of Shares	No. of Shares held in Demateralised	Total sharehol- percentage of shares	ding as a total	Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered	
Code		Shareholders	Shares	form	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a percentage
A	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group							
1	Indian							
a	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
b	Central Government/ State Government(s)	1	711695832	711695832	56.7498	56.1062	0	.0000
С	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
d	Financial Institutions/ Banks	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
e	Any Other (Specify)							
i	Trust	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
ii	Society	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
iii	Educational Institutions	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.000
	Sub Total (A)(1):	1	711695832	711695832	56.7498	56.1062	0	.000
2	Foreign							
a	Individuals (Non Resident Indians / Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
b	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
С	Institutions	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
d	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.000
e	Any Other ( Specify )	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.000
	Sub Total (A)(2):	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.000
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group $(A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)$ :	1	711695832	711695832	56.7498	56.1062	0	.0000
	Public Shareholding						NA	NA
	Institutions						NA	NA
a	Mutual Funds/ UTI	97	11910511	11896011	.9497	.9390		
b	Financial Institutions/ Banks	53	37196321	37195271	2.9660	2.9324		
С	Central Government/ State Government(s)	2	91888984	91888984	7.3271	7.2440		
d	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		

		Quarter E	nded 30	0-Sep-2015				
Category Code	Category of Shareholders	Number of shareholders	Total no. of Shares	No. of Shares held in Demateralised	Total sharehold percentage of shares	total	Shares ple otherwise end	cumbered
				form	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a percentage
	Public Shareholding						NA	NA
	Institutions						NA	NA
	Insurance Companies	15	161486235	161486235	12.8767	12.7307		
	Foreign Institutional Investors	381	208078007	208075407	16.5919	16.4038		
	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
h	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
i	Any Other (Specify)	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
	Sub Total (B)(1):	548	510560058	510541908	40.7114	40.2499		
2	Non-Institutions						NA	NA
a	Bodies Corporate	1577	8737075	8736775	.6967	.6888		
i	Individuals Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh.	167288	19941142	19856525	1.5901	1.5721		
ii	Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.	41	873033	873033	.0696	.0688		
С	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
	Any Other (Specify)							
	Trust & Foundations	40	1450975	1450975	.1157	.1144		
	Cooperative Societies	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
	Educational Institutions	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
	Non Resident Individual	3009	835899	830447	.0667	.0659		
	Foreign Companies OCB	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
VI	Sub Total (B)(2):	171955	31838124	31747755	2.5388	2.5100		
	Total Public Shareholding (B) = $(B)(1) + (B)(2)$ :	172503	542398182	542289663	43.2502	42.7599		
	Total (A) + (B) :	172504	1254094014	1253985495	100.0000	98.8661	C	.0000
С	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued							
1	Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	0	0		
С	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued							
2	Public	1	14383386	14383386	0	1.1339		
<u> </u>	GRAND TOTAL $(A) + (B) + (C)$	172505	1268477400	1268368881	100.0000	100.0000	(	.0000
Dropon	ed Ry MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.							

(I) (b) Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

Srl No.	Name of the shareholder	Total shares held Shares pl		Shares pledged	edged or otherwise encumbered		Details of Warrants		Details of Convertible Securities held		Total shares(including underlying shares assuming	
		Number	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C)	Number	As a percentage		Number of Warrants	As a % of total number of warrants of the same class		As a % of total number of convertible securities of the same class	full conversion of warrants and conevrtible securities) as a % of diluted share capital	
1	PRESIDENT OF INDIA	711695832	56.1063	0	.0000	.0000	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	TOTAL	711695832	56.1063	0	.0000	.0000	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

(I) (c)(i) Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category"Public" and holding more than 1 % of the total number of shares.

Srl No.	Name of the shareholder	of Shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }	Details of Warrants		ants Details of Convertible Securities held		Total shares(including underlying shares assuming
				Number of Warrants	As a % of total number of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	As a % of total number of convertible securities of the same class	full conversion of warrants and conevrtible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA	135013245	10.6437	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
2	OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED	61259323	4.8294	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
3	INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED	30629661	2.4147	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
4	LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA P & GS FUND	27363096	2.1572	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
5	MATTHEWS PACIFIC TIGER FUND	22282108	1.7566	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1	TOTAL	276547433	21.8015	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

(I) (c)(ii	Statement showing holding of securities(inclusion of the company.	iding shares,warrami	nts,convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC)	belonging to th	e category "Public"	and holding mo	re than 5% of th	ne total number of shares
Srl No.	Name of the shareholder and the Persons Acting In Concert(PAC) with them	Number of Shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares $\{i.e., Grand\ Total\ (A)+(B)+(C)\ indicated\ in$ Statement at para $(I)(a)$ above $\}$	Number of Warrants	As a % of total number of warrants of the same class	Details of Con Securities held Number of convertible Securities held	% w.r.t total number of convertible securities of the same class	Total shares(including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and conevrtible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA	135013245	10.6437	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	TOTAL	135013245	10.6437	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

### (I) (d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares.

Srl No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of Shares Locked-in	Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }	Promoter/Promoter Group / Public
1	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	TOTAL	Nil	Nil	

### (II) (a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRS,GDRs SDRs,etc.)	Number of outstanding DRs	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in statement at para (I)(a) above)
1	GLOBAL DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS(GDRs)	2397231	14383386	1.134

<b>TOTAL</b> 2397231 14383386	1.134	
-------------------------------	-------	--

# (II) (b) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs) where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of

1 % of the total number of shares. Name of the DR Holder Shares underlying outstanding Srl No. Type of Number of outstanding DRs as a percentage of total shares underlying DRs number of shares (i.e Grand (ADRs,GDRs, outstanding Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in SDRs etc ) DRs statement at para (I)(a) above) TOTAL Nil

